

Corridor Management, Engineering Services, Public Works Department, City of Hamilton

MC2022-0000

APP-MC-2021-0000

EP00001A

Approved By: Bob Howard

Long Stream Municipal Consent Permit

Approved: January 1, 2022 --- Expiry: January 1, 2023

123 Sample Street

Issued To: Jane Doe

(905) 522-6611 jane.doe@alectra.ca jane.doe@alectra.ca **Alectra Utilities**

Project: **PRJ-00001**Work Order: **0000001**

Submitted on: November 29, 2021

COMMENTS

Maintenance - Directional bore 1x new 38mm conduit from ped to ped at 123 Sample Street

Tree Conflict: No

Approved within this Municipal Consent covers the following placements:

Underground Linear Assets	145
(m):	
Poles:	0
Guy and Anchors:	0
Transformers:	0
Switching Cubicles:	0
Ground Level Boxes/Vaults:	0
Pull Chambers/Splice	0
Chambers:	
Cabinets:	0
Pedestals:	0
Manhole Resets:	0
Manhole Rebuilds:	0

CONDITIONS

The applicant will undertake to install the above mentioned plant as shown on the Plan accompanying this application. All installations must comply with the setback and depth of cover standards as outlined on the COH ROW Installation Manual.

It is understood that approval is given subject to application plans meeting plan standards as described in the COH ROW Manual. The applicant is only authorized to install in the approved locations through the permit approval process. In-field adjustment is not authorized and requires amended plan submission and subsequent approval.

To close this permit without additional renewal permit fees:

- 1. All work is complete and record Work Completed Date (clear of site).
- 2. AsBuild Plan in Adobe Acrobat (.pdf)
- 3. All Hard Surface Cuts are ready for the City to restore under the Excavation Permit assigned.
- 4. Locations of Hard Surface Cuts identified (mark-up locations on a plan).
- Include all of the above and apply to close by filling out the online form following this link Before the Expiry date.

H	875
ī	

Approval Signature:	Date:	



Corridor Management, Engineering Services, Public Works Department, City of Hamilton MC2022-0000 APP-MC-2021-0000 EP00001A

Approved By: Bob Howard

CHECKLIST		
	Plan	
	Utility Sign-off	
	Notification to Residents	
	Notification to Forestry	
	Notification to Traffic	
	Notification to HSR	

RELOCATION

If the Applicant is not subject to an existing agreement with the City of Hamilton defining relocation costdistribution for the Equipment installed under this permit, the following shall apply:

The Applicant agrees that the relocation costs of Equipment installed as permitted are distributed as follows: Within four years of its installation, the Municipality shall reimburse the Company for 100% of its relocation costsof such Equipment, provided it is installed in the approved locations; and thereafter the Municipality shall reimburse the Company for its relocation cost of such Equipment based upon the following chart:

Year After Installation of Equipment	Relocation Costs Paid by Municipality
Fifth Year	75%
Sixth Year	50%
Seventh Year	25%
Eighth Year and Subsequently	0%